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  Scratch Mixte  

1 71 Vonlanthen Patrick 1974 Wazimolo 38:51.1 M40 (1)

2 87 Morgado Pedro Mario 1975 CAP Fribourg 39:06.2 M40 (2)

3 116 Perritaz Pierre 1972 CS Im Fang 39:19.7 M40 (3)

4 59 Clément  Matthieu 1995 CS Hauteville/Team Scott Dupas 39:44.4 M20 (1)

5 65 Girard Damien 1992 Carc Romont 40:07.5 M20 (2)

6 64 Cardinaux Pierre-Yves 1986 1699 Bouloz 40:16.6 M20 (3)

7 72 Balmer Jonathan 1993 CS Hauteville 41:05.5 M20 (4)

8 125 Grelier Benoit 1977 Scott 41:42.5 M20 (5)

9 123 Silva Flavio 1991 1926 Fully 41:56.5 M20 (6)

10 56 Thierrin  Xavier 1979 1772 Grolley 41:57.0 M20 (7)

11 76 Nicolet Claude 1967 1635  La Tour-de-Trême 41:59.7 M40 (4)

12 27 Kessler Nicolas 1974 Carc Romont 42:12.3 M40 (5)

13 98 Pache Jean-Claude 1965 Team Castella 42:24.5 M50 (1)

14 63 Pittet André 1961 CS Vallée du Flon 42:45.7 M50 (2)

15 69 Schuwey Christophe 1967 SC Im Fang 43:24.8 M40 (6)

16 106 Geinoz  Nicolas 1987 SA Bulle 43:39.6 M20 (8)

17 17 Pittet Vanessa 1990 Vuisternens-dt-Romont 43:49.1 F20 (1)

18 11 Mesot Jean-Pierre 1969 CS Vallée du Flon 43:54.1 M40 (7)

19 60 Almeida Carlos 1979 1628 Vuadens 44:23.8 M20 (9)

20 25 Ogay Yan 1984 Bulle 44:41.1 M20 (10)

21 99 Pilloud Olivier 1978 Sa Bulle 45:08.2 M20 (11)

22 96 Mauron Vincent 1984 CARC Romont 45:19.9 M20 (12)

23 18 Gobet Gilles 1983 FSG Sâles 45:24.9 M20 (13)

24 7 Bielmann Francis 1964 La Roche 45:32.8 M50 (3)

25 110 Morand Benoit 1978 1636 Broc 45:36.4 M20 (14)

26 66 Favre Sebastien 1970 1635  La Tour-de-Trême 45:37.5 M40 (8)

27 82 Balmer Eric 1965 SC Im Fang 46:06.0 M50 (4)

28 45 Fragnière Nicolas 1982 1625  Sâles 46:55.0 M20 (15)

29 70 Schuwey Mylene 1995 SC Im Fang 47:08.6 F20 (2)

30 115 Kolly Kevin 1995 CS Hauteville 47:09.1 M20 (16)

31 84 Caldas Miguel 1985 1632 Riaz 47:37.7 M20 (17)

32 67 Gachoud Fredo 1966 CSVF 48:00.4 M40 (9)

33 41 Mooser Natacha 1976 SC Im Fang 48:07.1 F20 (3)

34 28 Brodard Christian 1972 Vuadens 48:27.3 M40 (10)

35 128 Modry David 1969 foulie club 48:29.5 M40 (11)

36 109 Allemann Matthieu 1989 RLFS 48:32.5 M20 (18)

37 22 Clerc Karine 1974 Vuadens 48:33.0 F40 (1)

38 118 Delabays Alexandre 1993 1733 Treyvaux 48:33.6 M20 (19)

39 23 Genoud Patrick 1969 CS Marsens 48:49.7 M40 (12)

40 108 Barbey Simon 1991 RLFS 48:50.4 M20 (20)

41 94 Pochon Frédéric 1973 CS Hauteville 48:51.7 M40 (13)

42 20 Guisan Thibaud 1983 Bulle 49:07.5 M20 (21)

43 14 Seydoux Laurent 1985 Sâles 49:14.0 M20 (22)

44 81 Ody Damien 1971 CS marsens 49:47.4 M40 (14)

45 121 Jordan Cédric 1993 CS Neirivue 49:50.5 M20 (23)

46 57 Currat Fabien 1995 CS Vallée du Flon 49:53.3 M20 (24)

47 31 Jordan Michel 1964 Le Pâquier 49:53.7 M50 (5)
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48 46 Panchaud Norbert 1975 CS Hauteville 50:13.5 M40 (15)

49 24 Rutscho Jean-Daniel 1967 CS Marsens 50:16.9 M40 (16)

50 107 Jolliet Julien 1986 SA Bulle 50:20.7 M20 (25)

51 43 Seydoux Martial 1967 Sc Le Cergny 50:35.3 M40 (17)

52 112 Niquille Pascal 1956 SC Hochmatt 50:48.4 M50 (6)

53 19 Buclin Hyun 1971 CS Marsens 50:55.3 M40 (18)

54 13 Cotting Philippe 1961 SA Bulle 51:01.9 M50 (7)

55 91 Chassot Raphael 1986 1646 Echarlens 51:47.1 M20 (26)

56 95 Butty Roger 1963 1673 Ecuvillens 51:50.5 M50 (8)

57 61 Colliard Laura 1988 1635  La Tour-de-Trême 51:53.6 F20 (4)

58 86 Perringe-Carne Gaelle 1977 Care Vevey 52:02.8 F20 (5)

59 129 Genoud Nicolas 1975 Châtel-St-Denis 52:47.3 M40 (19)

60 77 Richoz Pascal 1971 Carc Romont 52:53.2 M40 (20)

61 127 Chollet Michel 1969 FSG Sâles 53:00.1 M40 (21)

62 83 Mauron Gérard 1956 Carc Romont 53:00.8 M50 (9)

63 75 Fleury Jacques 1963 Carc Romont 53:03.6 M50 (10)

64 100 Menoud Olivier 1972 FSG Sâles 53:15.8 M40 (22)

65 29 Scheurer Isabelle 1972 Carc Romont 53:16.6 F40 (2)

66 68 Gobet Yvan 1969 FSG Sâles 53:31.4 M40 (23)

67 12 Castella Joseph 1962 CS Neirivue 53:36.3 M50 (11)

68 78 Delabays Marc 1972 CarC Romont 53:39.7 M40 (24)

69 9 Fragnière Ursula 1968 CS Marsens 53:51.5 F40 (3)

70 50 Dupasquier Cédric 1984 1700  Fribourg 53:53.5 M20 (27)

71 126 Karousatou Georgia 1980 Villars-sur-Glâne 53:55.0 F20 (6)

72 10 Leyat Stéphane 1979 Villars-sur-Glâne 53:57.0 M20 (28)

73 88 Barras Michel 1955 CS Hauteville 54:02.2 M60 (1)

74 44 Guinnard Jean-Luc 1970 Centre Athlétique Broyard 54:05.9 M40 (25)

75 26 Savary Laurent 1971 CS Marsens 54:08.4 M40 (26)

76 74 Feury Jeanine 1967 CARC Romont 54:19.0 F40 (4)

77 53 Braillard Gabriel 1949 CS Vallée du Flon 54:31.4 M60 (2)

78 90 Zäch Simon 1983 1630 Bulle 54:38.3 M20 (29)

79 85 Fragnière Gérald 1964 Sa Bulle 54:40.1 M50 (12)

80 35 Brodard Karine 1974 1628 Vuadens 54:47.7 F40 (5)

81 47 Castella Valentin 1984 1630 Bulle 54:56.0 M20 (30)

82 105 Cuennet Yvan 1971 Semi-Marathon Fribourg 55:07.8 M40 (27)

83 48 Piccand Jacques 1953 SA Bulle 55:13.9 M60 (3)

84 40 Pasquier  Brigitte 1969 FSG Sâles 55:26.9 F40 (6)

85 92 Bifrare Frédéric 1967 CARC Romont 55:34.9 M40 (28)

86 55 Magnin Pascal 1970 1636 Broc 55:48.0 M40 (29)

87 42 Allemann Melyne 1987 Gumefens 55:53.7 F20 (7)

88 51 Alonso Valérie 1970 FSG Sâles 56:18.3 F40 (7)

89 52 Alonso Ramon 1966 1625 Sâles 56:19.7 M40 (30)

90 1 Hassler Nicolas 1971 Sâles 56:20.5 M40 (31)

91 102 Blanchut Pascal 1977 1093 La Conversion 56:24.0 M20 (31)

92 32 Quartenoud Patrick 1976 Bulle 56:32.7 M20 (32)

93 114 Monney Agathe 1960 CARC Romont 56:33.4 F50 (1)

94 39 Savary Anne 1978 FSG Sâles 56:42.6 F20 (8)

95 93 Bach Francine 1963 CARC Romont 57:10.1 F50 (2)

96 37 Favre Anne 1980 SA Bulle 57:11.6 F20 (9)

97 49 Piccand Aline 1983 CA Broyard 57:58.2 F20 (10)

98 30 Emery Pierre-André 1965 La Tour-de-Peilz 58:33.3 M50 (13)
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99 119 Pittet  Céline 1993 CS Vallée du Flon 59:18.2 F20 (11)

100 2 Capt Olivier 1973 Onex 59:52.8 M40 (32)

101 97 Gobet Papaux Carole 1979 CARC Romont 59:54.2 F20 (12)

102 101 Vuadens Raphael 1978 1623 Semsales 1h00:02.0 M20 (33)

103 89 Nachbaur Christian 1964 1580 Avenches 1h00:28.2 M50 (14)

104 122 Marchon Valérie 1986 1632 Riaz 1h00:38.0 F20 (13)

105 54 Gomez Chantal 1962 SC Im Fang 1h00:43.8 M50 (15)

106 80 Bardy Carole 1974 Promasens 1h00:46.1 F40 (8)

107 117 Butty Christian 1965 FSG Sâles 1h01:09.3 M50 (16)

108 103 Roulin Yannick 1976 1630 Bulle 1h01:32.6 M20 (34)

109 15 Oberson Emilie 1990 SA Bulle 1h01:54.5 F20 (14)

110 58 Petrulli Sakhatore 1946 Portuguese Fribourg 1h02:12.2 M60 (4)

111 73 Dorthe Pierre-Alain 1964 MCPM 1h02:19.4 M50 (17)

112 38 Jungo Carmen 1979 CA Farvagny 1h02:34.8 F20 (15)

113 16 Robadey Félix 1944 FSG Bulle 1h02:44.3 M60 (5)

114 36 Janssen Isabelle 1971 1633 Marsens 1h03:04.9 F40 (9)

115 111 Meyer Stéphane 1968 FSG Sâles 1h03:44.8 M40 (33)

116 62 Lévy Régis 1973 1815 Clarens 1h05:01.8 M40 (34)

117 8 Deschenaux Florence 1971 Sans-soucis-Echarlens 1h05:05.0 F40 (10)

118 113 Denervaud Béatrice 1965 CARC Romont 1h06:09.2 F50 (3)

119 104 Jorand Chantal 1971 Semi-Marathon Fribourg 1h06:17.2 F40 (11)

120 5 Huber Frédéric 1972 Vaulruz 1h07:29.7 M40 (35)

121 120 Mercier Sebastien 1978 1625  Maules 1h08:50.8 M20 (35)

122 79 Rolle Sylvie 1973 1695 Villarsel-le-Gibloux 1h09:02.2 F40 (12)

123 124 Barbey Sarah 1971 La Tour-de-Trême 1h09:54.0 F40 (13)

124 33 Capt Emanuelle 1975 Onex 1h10:04.4 F40 (14)
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  Scratch Dames  

1 17 Pittet Vanessa 1990 Vuisternens-dt-Romont 43:49.1 F20 (1)

2 70 Schuwey Mylene 1995 SC Im Fang 47:08.6 F20 (2)

3 41 Mooser Natacha 1976 SC Im Fang 48:07.1 F20 (3)

4 22 Clerc Karine 1974 Vuadens 48:33.0 F40 (1)

5 61 Colliard Laura 1988 1635  La Tour-de-Trême 51:53.6 F20 (4)

6 86 Perringe-Carne Gaelle 1977 Care Vevey 52:02.8 F20 (5)

7 29 Scheurer Isabelle 1972 Carc Romont 53:16.6 F40 (2)

8 9 Fragnière Ursula 1968 CS Marsens 53:51.5 F40 (3)

9 126 Karousatou Georgia 1980 Villars-sur-Glâne 53:55.0 F20 (6)

10 74 Feury Jeanine 1967 CARC Romont 54:19.0 F40 (4)

11 35 Brodard Karine 1974 1628 Vuadens 54:47.7 F40 (5)

12 40 Pasquier  Brigitte 1969 FSG Sâles 55:26.9 F40 (6)

13 42 Allemann Melyne 1987 Gumefens 55:53.7 F20 (7)

14 51 Alonso Valérie 1970 FSG Sâles 56:18.3 F40 (7)

15 114 Monney Agathe 1960 CARC Romont 56:33.4 F50 (1)

16 39 Savary Anne 1978 FSG Sâles 56:42.6 F20 (8)

17 93 Bach Francine 1963 CARC Romont 57:10.1 F50 (2)

18 37 Favre Anne 1980 SA Bulle 57:11.6 F20 (9)

19 49 Piccand Aline 1983 CA Broyard 57:58.2 F20 (10)

20 119 Pittet  Céline 1993 CS Vallée du Flon 59:18.2 F20 (11)

21 97 Gobet Papaux Carole 1979 CARC Romont 59:54.2 F20 (12)

22 122 Marchon Valérie 1986 1632 Riaz 1h00:38.0 F20 (13)

23 80 Bardy Carole 1974 Promasens 1h00:46.1 F40 (8)

24 15 Oberson Emilie 1990 SA Bulle 1h01:54.5 F20 (14)

25 38 Jungo Carmen 1979 CA Farvagny 1h02:34.8 F20 (15)

26 36 Janssen Isabelle 1971 1633 Marsens 1h03:04.9 F40 (9)

27 8 Deschenaux Florence 1971 Sans-soucis-Echarlens 1h05:05.0 F40 (10)

28 113 Denervaud Béatrice 1965 CARC Romont 1h06:09.2 F50 (3)

29 104 Jorand Chantal 1971 Semi-Marathon Fribourg 1h06:17.2 F40 (11)

30 79 Rolle Sylvie 1973 1695 Villarsel-le-Gibloux 1h09:02.2 F40 (12)

31 124 Barbey Sarah 1971 La Tour-de-Trême 1h09:54.0 F40 (13)

32 33 Capt Emanuelle 1975 Onex 1h10:04.4 F40 (14)
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  Scratch Hommes  

1 71 Vonlanthen Patrick 1974 Wazimolo 38:51.1 M40 (1)

2 87 Morgado Pedro Mario 1975 CAP Fribourg 39:06.2 M40 (2)

3 116 Perritaz Pierre 1972 CS Im Fang 39:19.7 M40 (3)

4 59 Clément  Matthieu 1995 CS Hauteville/Team Scott Dupas 39:44.4 M20 (1)

5 65 Girard Damien 1992 Carc Romont 40:07.5 M20 (2)

6 64 Cardinaux Pierre-Yves 1986 1699 Bouloz 40:16.6 M20 (3)

7 72 Balmer Jonathan 1993 CS Hauteville 41:05.5 M20 (4)

8 125 Grelier Benoit 1977 Scott 41:42.5 M20 (5)

9 123 Silva Flavio 1991 1926 Fully 41:56.5 M20 (6)

10 56 Thierrin  Xavier 1979 1772 Grolley 41:57.0 M20 (7)

11 76 Nicolet Claude 1967 1635  La Tour-de-Trême 41:59.7 M40 (4)

12 27 Kessler Nicolas 1974 Carc Romont 42:12.3 M40 (5)

13 98 Pache Jean-Claude 1965 Team Castella 42:24.5 M50 (1)

14 63 Pittet André 1961 CS Vallée du Flon 42:45.7 M50 (2)

15 69 Schuwey Christophe 1967 SC Im Fang 43:24.8 M40 (6)

16 106 Geinoz  Nicolas 1987 SA Bulle 43:39.6 M20 (8)

17 11 Mesot Jean-Pierre 1969 CS Vallée du Flon 43:54.1 M40 (7)

18 60 Almeida Carlos 1979 1628 Vuadens 44:23.8 M20 (9)

19 25 Ogay Yan 1984 Bulle 44:41.1 M20 (10)

20 99 Pilloud Olivier 1978 Sa Bulle 45:08.2 M20 (11)

21 96 Mauron Vincent 1984 CARC Romont 45:19.9 M20 (12)

22 18 Gobet Gilles 1983 FSG Sâles 45:24.9 M20 (13)

23 7 Bielmann Francis 1964 La Roche 45:32.8 M50 (3)

24 110 Morand Benoit 1978 1636 Broc 45:36.4 M20 (14)

25 66 Favre Sebastien 1970 1635  La Tour-de-Trême 45:37.5 M40 (8)

26 82 Balmer Eric 1965 SC Im Fang 46:06.0 M50 (4)

27 45 Fragnière Nicolas 1982 1625  Sâles 46:55.0 M20 (15)

28 115 Kolly Kevin 1995 CS Hauteville 47:09.1 M20 (16)

29 84 Caldas Miguel 1985 1632 Riaz 47:37.7 M20 (17)

30 67 Gachoud Fredo 1966 CSVF 48:00.4 M40 (9)

31 28 Brodard Christian 1972 Vuadens 48:27.3 M40 (10)

32 128 Modry David 1969 foulie club 48:29.5 M40 (11)

33 109 Allemann Matthieu 1989 RLFS 48:32.5 M20 (18)

34 118 Delabays Alexandre 1993 1733 Treyvaux 48:33.6 M20 (19)

35 23 Genoud Patrick 1969 CS Marsens 48:49.7 M40 (12)

36 108 Barbey Simon 1991 RLFS 48:50.4 M20 (20)

37 94 Pochon Frédéric 1973 CS Hauteville 48:51.7 M40 (13)

38 20 Guisan Thibaud 1983 Bulle 49:07.5 M20 (21)

39 14 Seydoux Laurent 1985 Sâles 49:14.0 M20 (22)

40 81 Ody Damien 1971 CS marsens 49:47.4 M40 (14)

41 121 Jordan Cédric 1993 CS Neirivue 49:50.5 M20 (23)

42 57 Currat Fabien 1995 CS Vallée du Flon 49:53.3 M20 (24)

43 31 Jordan Michel 1964 Le Pâquier 49:53.7 M50 (5)

44 46 Panchaud Norbert 1975 CS Hauteville 50:13.5 M40 (15)

45 24 Rutscho Jean-Daniel 1967 CS Marsens 50:16.9 M40 (16)

46 107 Jolliet Julien 1986 SA Bulle 50:20.7 M20 (25)

47 43 Seydoux Martial 1967 Sc Le Cergny 50:35.3 M40 (17)

48 112 Niquille Pascal 1956 SC Hochmatt 50:48.4 M50 (6)
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49 19 Buclin Hyun 1971 CS Marsens 50:55.3 M40 (18)

50 13 Cotting Philippe 1961 SA Bulle 51:01.9 M50 (7)

51 91 Chassot Raphael 1986 1646 Echarlens 51:47.1 M20 (26)

52 95 Butty Roger 1963 1673 Ecuvillens 51:50.5 M50 (8)

53 129 Genoud Nicolas 1975 Châtel-St-Denis 52:47.3 M40 (19)

54 77 Richoz Pascal 1971 Carc Romont 52:53.2 M40 (20)

55 127 Chollet Michel 1969 FSG Sâles 53:00.1 M40 (21)

56 83 Mauron Gérard 1956 Carc Romont 53:00.8 M50 (9)

57 75 Fleury Jacques 1963 Carc Romont 53:03.6 M50 (10)

58 100 Menoud Olivier 1972 FSG Sâles 53:15.8 M40 (22)

59 68 Gobet Yvan 1969 FSG Sâles 53:31.4 M40 (23)

60 12 Castella Joseph 1962 CS Neirivue 53:36.3 M50 (11)

61 78 Delabays Marc 1972 CarC Romont 53:39.7 M40 (24)

62 50 Dupasquier Cédric 1984 1700  Fribourg 53:53.5 M20 (27)

63 10 Leyat Stéphane 1979 Villars-sur-Glâne 53:57.0 M20 (28)

64 88 Barras Michel 1955 CS Hauteville 54:02.2 M60 (1)

65 44 Guinnard Jean-Luc 1970 Centre Athlétique Broyard 54:05.9 M40 (25)

66 26 Savary Laurent 1971 CS Marsens 54:08.4 M40 (26)

67 53 Braillard Gabriel 1949 CS Vallée du Flon 54:31.4 M60 (2)

68 90 Zäch Simon 1983 1630 Bulle 54:38.3 M20 (29)

69 85 Fragnière Gérald 1964 Sa Bulle 54:40.1 M50 (12)

70 47 Castella Valentin 1984 1630 Bulle 54:56.0 M20 (30)

71 105 Cuennet Yvan 1971 Semi-Marathon Fribourg 55:07.8 M40 (27)

72 48 Piccand Jacques 1953 SA Bulle 55:13.9 M60 (3)

73 92 Bifrare Frédéric 1967 CARC Romont 55:34.9 M40 (28)

74 55 Magnin Pascal 1970 1636 Broc 55:48.0 M40 (29)

75 52 Alonso Ramon 1966 1625 Sâles 56:19.7 M40 (30)

76 1 Hassler Nicolas 1971 Sâles 56:20.5 M40 (31)

77 102 Blanchut Pascal 1977 1093 La Conversion 56:24.0 M20 (31)

78 32 Quartenoud Patrick 1976 Bulle 56:32.7 M20 (32)

79 30 Emery Pierre-André 1965 La Tour-de-Peilz 58:33.3 M50 (13)

80 2 Capt Olivier 1973 Onex 59:52.8 M40 (32)

81 101 Vuadens Raphael 1978 1623 Semsales 1h00:02.0 M20 (33)

82 89 Nachbaur Christian 1964 1580 Avenches 1h00:28.2 M50 (14)

83 54 Gomez Chantal 1962 SC Im Fang 1h00:43.8 M50 (15)

84 117 Butty Christian 1965 FSG Sâles 1h01:09.3 M50 (16)

85 103 Roulin Yannick 1976 1630 Bulle 1h01:32.6 M20 (34)

86 58 Petrulli Sakhatore 1946 Portuguese Fribourg 1h02:12.2 M60 (4)

87 73 Dorthe Pierre-Alain 1964 MCPM 1h02:19.4 M50 (17)

88 16 Robadey Félix 1944 FSG Bulle 1h02:44.3 M60 (5)

89 111 Meyer Stéphane 1968 FSG Sâles 1h03:44.8 M40 (33)

90 62 Lévy Régis 1973 1815 Clarens 1h05:01.8 M40 (34)

91 5 Huber Frédéric 1972 Vaulruz 1h07:29.7 M40 (35)

92 120 Mercier Sebastien 1978 1625  Maules 1h08:50.8 M20 (35)


